
     

 

2020 World and European Rowing Event Juries 

 

 

FISA AMERICAS OLYMPIC QUALIFICATION REGATTA 

RIO DE JANEIRO (BRA) – 2 to 5 APRIL 2020 

 

 

President of the Jury 

GRUDT Kristopher FISA 1275 
Members 

AZELLO Yanela Eliana ARG 1753 
DOBLER Angela ARG 1652 
DE MATTOS Gilberto BRA 1509 
FIALHO Carlos Alex BRA 1755 
VAN ROSSUM (RIJNIERSCE) Geeske Annelies CAN 1742 
DE LA MAZA LENIZ Monica Beatriz CHI 1681 
RAMIREZ Estanislao CHI 1704 
QUINONES BETANCOURT Alberto CUB 1452 
KLAPP ESCRIBANO Magdalena MEX 1010 
OSTRANDER MULFORD Marcos PAN 1026 
VIACAVA Sergio PER 1756 
HERRERO III Ismael PUR 1269 
RODEN Elaine USA 1689 

Spare members 

GRUBER Maria Eugenia BRA 1728 
FUENTES CASTANEDA Santiago MEX 1366 

  



 

 

 

WORLD ROWING CUP I 

SABAUDIA (ITA) – 10 to 12 APRIL 2020 

 

 

President of the Jury 

ZACCHIGNA Luca ITA 1588 OC-FISA 
Members 

MELBOURNE Gregory AUS 1490 FISA 
ANSELM Horst AUT 1271 OC 
NEIRINCKX Chantal BEL 1243 OC 
POVRZANOVIC Ivo CRO 1468 FISA 
HOSNI Arwa EGY 1747 FISA 
HACKETT Heidi GBR 1585 FISA 
KORGITZSCH Frank-Michael GER 1219 FISA 
KHOSRAVANIAN Maryam IRI 1668 FISA 
MONTAGNINI Matteo ITA 1759 OC 
MOSCHELLA Nicola ITA 1487 OC 
DAUKANTIENE-OKULEVICIENE Inga LTU 1518 OC 
GARCIA MAYO Martha MEX 1497 FISA 
HINGSTMAN Peter NED 0990 FISA 
WOLNY - MARSZALEK Marta POL 1132 OC 
FAJFAR Peter SLO 1385 OC 
KARAJOVIC - IBROCIC Ruzica SRB 1428 OC 
NEYROUD Blaise SUI 1222 OC 
GALLAGHER Erin USA 1686 FISA 

Spare members 

LIU De Hai CHN 1504 FISA 
O'CALLAGHAN Lisa IRL 1719 FISA 
FEDIUC Marian ROU 1327 FISA 
HANCK Kyle RSA 1788 FISA 

  



 

FISA EUROPEAN OLYMPIC QUALIFICATION REGATTA 

VARESE (ITA) – 27 to 30 APRIL 2020 

 

 

President of the Jury 

BOLCIC Fabio FISA 1080 
Deputy President of the Jury 

PESCIA Giacomo ITA 1587 
Members 

STEVENS Gwenda BEL 1463 
DOSTAL Radim CZE 1469 
ZABALA URIGAIN Uxue ESP 1784 
MARILLAUD Philippe FRA 1673 
IBBOTSON Paddy GBR 1451 
MESZAROS Judit HUN 1751 
SCHINELLI Corrado ITA 1104 
DAUKANTAS Edmundas LTU 1517 
LINDEBOOM Els NED 1498 
WIDUN Anna POL 1619 
MELNIKOV Pavel RUS 1669 
MALEJ Simon SLO 1802 
JOLY Regis SUI 1472 

Spare members 

GARMATTER Volker GER 1203 
NIKOLIC Ana SRB 1596 

  



 

FISA ASIAN & OCEANIAN OLYMPIC QUALIFICATION REGATTA 

CHUNG-JU (KOR) – 27 to 29 APRIL 2020 

 

 

President of the Jury 

SENDA Takao FISA 1230 
Deputy President of the Jury 

HUNTER Nick FISA 1551 
Members 

KLUPACS René AUS 1489 
GUPTA Sandeep IND 1536 
YADAV Smita IND 1394 
NARITA Yasuhisa JPN 1793 
HAN Kyunghwan KOR 1632 
KAY Dong Hoon KOR 1635 
NAM Sang Lan KOR 1683 
HTAY Yin Min MYA 1706 
KHAING Mon Mon MYA 1655 
MOLLY Markus NZL 1413 
DIZON Marciano III PHI 1492 
LERIN Jercyl PHI 1493 
PHONGPHANPHANEE Chairat THA 1775 

Spare members 

GARRINGTON Catherine AUS 1789 
TABATA Yoshihiko JPN 1265 
KHAN Imtiaz PAK 1195 

  



 

 

 

WORLD ROWING CUP II 

VARESE (ITA) – 1 to 3 MAY 2020 

 

 

President of the Jury 

PESCIA Giacomo ITA 1587 OC-FISA 
Members 

STEVENS Gwenda BEL 1463 OC 
BROCHIER KIST Ana Lucia BRA 1679 FISA 
DOSTAL Radim CZE 1469 FISA 
ZABALA URIGAIN Uxue ESP 1784 FISA 
MARILLAUD Philippe FRA 1673 OC 
IBBOTSON Paddy GBR 1451 OC 
MESZAROS Judit HUN 1751 OC 
HEBLEKAR Krishnanand IND 1390 FISA 
SCHINELLI Corrado ITA 1104 OC 
DAUKANTAS Edmundas LTU 1517 OC 
LINDEBOOM Els NED 1498 OC 
HATWELL John NZL 1552 FISA 
WIDUN Anna POL 1619 OC 
MELNIKOV Pavel RUS 1669 FISA 
MALEJ Simon SLO 1802 FISA 
WELIKALA Lasantha SRI 1700 FISA 
JOLY Regis SUI 1472 OC 
OUNIS Houcine TUN 1748 FISA 

Spare members 

SCALA Adriana Maria ARG 1754 FISA 
GUERIN Andrew AUS 1251 FISA 
GARMATTER Volker GER 1203 FISA 
NIKOLIC Ana SRB 1596 FISA 

  



 

FISA FINAL PARALYMPIC QUALIFICATION REGATTA 

GAVIRATE (ITA) – 8 to 10 MAY 2020 

 

 

President of the Jury 

BOLCIC Fabio FISA 1080 
Deputy President of the Jury 

MARINAI Manola ITA 1486 
Members 

SCALA Adriana Maria ARG 1754 
FRASER Phillip AUS 1550 
MARTINEZ OSORIO ESCALONA Maria Teresa ESP 1620 
BOREL  Régis FRA 1565 
BLANDFORD-BAKER Mark GBR 1409 
WIESNER Jens GER 1674 
KWON Jae Hyung KOR 1638 
NABUURS Remco NED 1725 
van VELZE Herman RSA 1549 
CROWE Kathleen USA 1530 

Spare members 

SMITH Andrew CAN 1741 
MALIENE Vida LTU 1663 

  



 

FISA FINAL OLYMPIC QUALIFICATION REGATTA 

LUCERNE (SUI) – 17 to 19 MAY 2020 

 

 

 

President of the Jury 

ISENSCHMID WEBER Gabrielle FISA 1080 
Members 

GARRINGTON Catherine AUS 1789 
WOUTERS  Paul BEL 1172 
BRYCE Mélanie CAN 1738 
BORQUEZ VILLAGRA Rodrigo Andres CHI 1703 
DIMOUAWA Martine CMR 1520 
ANDERSEN Cathrine DEN 1772 
WITTRANT Catherine FRA 1098 
GARMATTER Volker GER 1203 
SCHMOLLING Philip GER 1494 
SAMIOU Niki GRE 1440 
SILETTO Maura ITA 1737 
KUMAMOTO Koji JPN 1371 
MENTZER Sven SUI 1727 
SCHUBIGER Maximilian SUI 1572 
SEQUEIRA-BYRON Patrick SUI 1573 
SPOOR Humphrey SUI 1603 
VAN STEENWIJK Gijs SUI 1320 
ZWAHLEN Michael SUI 1774 

Spare members 

ABDEL HAMID Rasha EGY 1746 
DENNIS Fiona GBR 1410 
LOKKER Bram NED 1769 
DEE James PHI 1491 

  



 

 

 

WORLD ROWING CUP III 

LUCERNE (SUI) – 22 to 24 MAY 2020 

 

 

President of the Jury 

JOLY Régis SUI 1472 FISA 
Members 

GARRINGTON Catherine AUS 1789 FISA 
WOUTERS  Paul BEL 1172 FISA 
BRYCE Mélanie CAN 1738 FISA 
BORQUEZ VILLAGRA Rodrigo Andres CHI 1703 FISA 
DIMOUAWA Martine CMR 1520 FISA 
ANDERSEN Cathrine DEN 1772 FISA 
WITTRANT Catherine FRA 1098 FISA 
SCHMOLLING Philip GER 1494 FISA 
SAMIOU Niki GRE 1440 OC 
SILETTO Maura ITA 1737 OC 
KUMAMOTO Koji JPN 1371 FISA 
GUENTER Urs SUI 1093 OC 
NEYROUD Blaise SUI 1222 OC 
SCHUBIGER Maximilian SUI 1572 OC 
SEQUEIRA-BYRON Patrick SUI 1573 OC 
SPOOR Humphrey SUI 1603 OC 
STAMPFLI Clemens SUI 1773 OC 
VAN STEENWIJK Gijs SUI 1320 OC 

Spare members 

ABDEL HAMID Rasha EGY 1746 FISA 
DENNIS Fiona GBR 1410 FISA 
LOKKER Bram NED 1769 FISA 
DEE James PHI 1491 FISA 

  



 

 

 

WORLD ROWING SENIOR, UNDER 23 & JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS  

BLED (SLO) – 16 to 23 AUGUST 2020 

 

 

President of the Jury 

BOLCIC Fabio FISA 1080  
Members 

RAMIREZ Lucia ARG 1678 
SCHOMBERG Caroline AUS 1612 
TARASOVA Olga BLR 1667 
MADINA Stefka BUL 1426 
BLACQUIERE Thomas CAN 1605 
KLEMES Ivo CZE 1209 
CHRISTOFFERSEN Lars DEN 0963 
GUTIERREZ PRAENA Daniel ESP 1729 
PURGE Priit EST 1701 
ZALAMITSOS Marios GRE 1592 
MESZAROS Judit HUN 1751 
VERBRUGGE Pepe NED 1179 
BOTELHO SILVA PAIS Nuno POR 1351 
HERRERO III Ismael PUR 1269 
MUIRHEAD Carol RSA 1648 
GOLOB Darko SLO 1211 
DZINCIC Igor SRB 1449 
MAO Ying-Hai TPE 1578 
LE MIEUX Rachel USA 1502 
NGUYEN Hai Duong VIE 1457 

Spare members 

RAMIREZ Estanislao CHI 1704 
RUTENBERG Daniel ISR 1116 
POCHANASAMBURANA Praparnpongs THA 1558 
ALPAY Alper TUR 1418 
    

  



 

 

 

WORLD ROWING MASTERS REGATTA 

LINZ-OTTENSHEIM (AUT) – 2 to 6 SEPTEMBER 2020 

 

 

President of the Jury 

STEININGER Birgit AUT 1430 
President of the Jury 

WIMMER Lisa-Maria AUT 1716 
Members 

GILI Juan Carlos ARG 1677 
MURDOCH John AUS 1281 
DE JONGE Yves BEL 1300 
BIANCHI MIRANDA Gabriela BRA 1510 
FIORI Brian CAN 1500 
KLEMES Ivo CZE 1209 
HEIDE Marie DEN 1765 
HELMY Amr Ismail EGY 1640 
GUTIERREZ PRAENA Daniel ESP 1729 
GALISTEO ALVAREZ David Miguel ESP 1564 
COTGROVE Joanna GBR 1767 
LEVY Martin GBR 1332 
KILIAN Frank GER 1454 
WONG Hang Tim HKG 1519 
KOTHARI Narendra IND 0971 
NIKVAR Asma IRI 1653 
MUSMECI Giampiero ITA 1255 
LEE Kihyun KOR 1604 
MEIJERS Freek NED 1543 
WALKER Simon NZL 1554 
KRUPINSKI Adam POL 1645 
BJÖRNSKIÖLD Per SWE 1650 
SONTAYANANON Sijnee THA 1776 
WOODWORTH Scott USA 1576 

Spare members 

WOUTERS  Paul BEL 1172 S1 
PURGE Priit EST 1701 S3 
MINIC Nikola SRB 1595 S3 
HULJEV Helena CRO 1800 S4 

  



 

 

 

WORLD ROWING BEACH SPRINT FINALS 

OEIRAS (POR) – 25 to 27 SEPTEMBER 2020 

 

 

President of the Jury 

MOULY Jérome FISA 1484 
Members 

GARNIER Laurent FRA 1483 
MONTAGNINI Matteo ITA 1759 
YAMAZAKI Kanako JPN 1782 
MILNE Roger NZL 1553 
DAVIDOW Wayne RSA 1646 
MC KENNA John USA 1758 

Spare members 

LORIENTE PEREZ Asuncion ESP 1464 
  



 

 

 

WORLD ROWING COASTAL CHAMPIONSHIPS 

OEIRAS (POR) – 1 to 4 OCTOBER 2020 

 

 

President of the Jury 

MOULY Jérome FISA 1484 
Members 

STEININGER Birgit AUT 1430 
REZNICKOVA Emilie CZE 1717 
GARNIER Laurent FRA 1483 
MONTAGNINI Matteo ITA 1759 
YAMAZAKI Kanako JPN 1782 
MILNE Roger NZL 1553 
ALUPEI Dorin ROU 1465 
DAVIDOW Wayne RSA 1646 
RUPESH Sharma SGP 1762 
GOLOB Borut SLO 1207 
STOFER Christian SUI 1730 
NORDH Kenth SWE 1338 
MONES CAMARA Alfredo Martin URU 1757 
MC KENNA John USA 1758 

Spare members 

AGUIRREGOMEZCORTA Victoria ARG 1423 
LORIENTE PEREZ Asuncion ESP 1464 
CLEMENTS Phillip GBR 1649 
SCHOLLER Axel GER 1433 

  



 

 

 

EUROPEAN ROWING JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS 

BELGRADE (SRB) – 30 to 31 MAY 2020 

 

 

President of the Jury 

MEGLIC Vladimir ERC 1386  
Members 

HILBER Josef AUT 1794  
WOUTERS Paul BEL 1172  
BUZINA Zlatko CRO 1722  
HAVLICEK Jan CZE 1662  
ABRAHAM Emile FRA 1785  
CHAMPION Adrian GBR 1796  
WITT Thomas GER 1724  
KERR Kieran IRL 1213  
VILLARI Vincenzo ITA 1256  
SUDNICKAS Tadas LTU 1436  
DE VRIES Kaj NED 1798  
KUCZMA Monika POL 1545  
BOTELHO SILVA PAIS Nuno POR 1351  
BUDAK Valentina SLO 1801 OC 
DABIC Nikola SRB 1593 OC 
MILACIC Marko SRB 1450  
STAMPFLI Clemens SUI 1773  
DENIZ Emine Gokce TUR 1770 OC 

Spare members 

CLAVIJO EGUIGUREN Joseba ESP 1795 S 
PURGE Priit EST 1701 S 

  



 

 

 

EUROPEAN ROWING CHAMPIONSHIPS 

POZNAN (POL) – 5 to 7 JUNE 2020 

 

 

President of the Jury 

ALONSO FERNANDEZ Angela ERC 1439  
Members 

VAN BELLE Peter BEL 1244 
MADINA Stefka BUL 1426 
TRIVIC Ozren CRO 1584 
HEIDE Marie DEN 1765 
GALISTEO ALVAREZ David Miguel ESP 1564 
KONSA Jaarek EST 1766 
LERICOLAIS Marine FRA 1786 
DENNIS Fiona GBR 1410 
BITTER Mark GER 1616 
PACHIS Michael GRE 1416 
PESSINA Valeria ITA 1736 
MALIENE Vida LTU 1663 
PALS Arjon NED 1665 
BOENSNES Per NOR 1032 
KNIGAWKA Przemyslaw POL 1470 
FEDIUC Marian ROU 1327 
DZINCIC Igor SRB 1149 
MENTZER Sven SUI 1727 

Spare members 

CHRISTOFFERSEN Lars DEN 963 
MACOVEI Rodica ROU 1477 

  



 

 

 

EUROPEAN ROWING UNDER 23 CHAMPIONSHIPS 

DUISBURG (GER) – 5 to 6 SEPTEMBER 2020 

 

 

President of the Jury 

ISENSCHMID WEBER Gabrielle ERC 1095  
Members 

STEVENS Gwenda BEL 1463  
TARASOVA Olga BLR 1667  
POVRZANOVIC Ivo CRO 1468  
NISSEN Jan DEN 1261  
MARTINEZ OSORIO ESCALONA Maria Teresa ESP 1620  
VÄLI Robert EST 1599  
CHEVAUCHET Stephane FRA 1480  
Mc INTOSH Claire GBR 1718  
GRUETZNER Georg GER 1202 OC 
KESCHKA Michael GER 1797 OC 
LANGUSCH Dietmar GER 1168 OC 
STEPHAN Karin GER 1475 OC 
MESZAROS Judit HUN 1751  
O'CALLAGHAN Lisa IRL 1719  
GATTONI Danilo ITA 1485  
BIJDERWIEDEN Rob NED 1173  
WIDUN Anna POL 1619  
GRIGORE Cristiana-Elena ROU 1601  
MELNIKOV Pavel RUS 1669  
ZWAHLEN Michael SUI 1774 OC 

Spare members 

DE JONGE Yves BEL 1300 S 
PAINTER Gary GBR 1445 S 

 


